THE STATE

"ALASKA

Department of Commerce, Community,

and Economic Development

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS AND

PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

GOVERNOR BILL WALKER 550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1500
Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3567
Main: 907.269.8160
Fax: 907.269.8156
MEMORANDUM
DATE: January 16, 2015
TO: Alaska State Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers, and Land Surveyors
THRU: Angela G. Birt, Chief Investigato%
FROM: John Savage, Investigator
RE: Investigative Report for the February 5-6, 2015, meeting

The following information was compiled as an investigative report to the Board for the period

from October 14, 2014, through January 16, 2015.

Including cases, complaints, and intake

matters, since the last report, the Investigator opened 14 files and closed 15 AELS Board matters.

OPEN Cases and Complaints: 17
Case Number Open Date Violation Type
2011-000369  03/31/2011 Violation of licensing regulation
2012-001324 11/21/2012 Violation of licensing regulation
2012-001328 11/21/2012 Violating professional ethics
2012-001598 01/02/2013 Unlicensed practice or activity
2013-002020 10/15/2013 Falsified application
2013-002034 10/22/2013 Violation of licensing regulation
2013-002036 10/22/2013 Violation of licensing regulation
2013-002037 10/22/2013 Violation of licensing regulation
2013-002258 11/21/2013 Violation of licensing regulation
2014-000139  01/21/2014 License application problem
2014-001451 07/22/2014 Unlicensed practice or activity
2014-001984 10/13/2014 Unlicensed practice or activity
2014-002010 10/15/2014 Unlicensed practice or activity
2014-002497 12/23/2014 Unlicensed practice or activity
2015-000088 01/14/2015 Unlicensed practice or activity
2015-000096  01/15/2015 Violation of licensing regulation
2015-000101 01/15/2015 Practice beyond scope

Board Profession

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Land Surveyor
Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Architect

Engineer

Engineer

Corporate Authorization
Corporate Authorization
Corporate Authorization
Architect

Architect



Alaska State Board of Registrations for Architects, Engineers, and Land Surveyors
January 16, 2015

Page 2 of 2

CLOSED Cases and Complaints: 15

Case Number

End Date

Case Status

2013-002021
2014-001969
2014-001968
2014-002039
2014-002040
2014-002114
2014-002116
10709001

2014-000687
2014-002413
2014-002416
2014-002418
2014-002419
2014-002441
2011-001181

10/22/2014
10/22/2014
10/24/2014
10/24/2014
10/24/2014
10/31/2014
10/31/2014
11/05/2014
11/20/2014
12/09/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/11/2014
12/17/2014
01/09/2015

Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Complaint
Closed-Complaint
Closed-Complaint
Closed-Complaint
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Complaint
Closed-Complaint
Closed-Complaint
Closed-Complaint
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation

No Cases Pending Attorney General Action

END OF REPORT

Closure

Advisement Letter

No Action - No Violation
Advisement Letter

No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation
Incomplete Complaint
No Action - No Violation
License Action
Advisement Letter

No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation

No Action - No Jurisdiction

Board Profession

Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Corp. Authorization
Engineer
Corp. Authorization
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer

Land Surveyor



