

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1500 Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3567 Main: 907.269.8160 Fax: 907.269.8156

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

January 16, 2015

TO:

Alaska State Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers, and Land Surveyors

THRU:

Angela G. Birt, Chief Investigator

FROM:

John Savage, Investigator

RE:

Investigative Report for the February 5-6, 2015, meeting

The following information was compiled as an investigative report to the Board for the period from October 14, 2014, through January 16, 2015. Including cases, complaints, and intake matters, since the last report, the Investigator opened 14 files and closed 15 AELS Board matters.

OPEN Cases and Complaints: 17

Case Number	Open Date	Violation Type	Board Profession
2011-000369	03/31/2011	Violation of licensing regulation	Engineer
2012-001324	11/21/2012	Violation of licensing regulation	Engineer
2012-001328	11/21/2012	Violating professional ethics	Engineer
2012-001598	01/02/2013	Unlicensed practice or activity	Land Surveyor
2013-002020	10/15/2013	Falsified application	Engineer
2013-002034	10/22/2013	Violation of licensing regulation	Engineer
2013-002036	10/22/2013	Violation of licensing regulation	Engineer
2013-002037	10/22/2013	Violation of licensing regulation	Engineer
2013-002258	11/21/2013	Violation of licensing regulation	Engineer
2014-000139	01/21/2014	License application problem	Architect
2014-001451	07/22/2014	Unlicensed practice or activity	Engineer
2014-001984	10/13/2014	Unlicensed practice or activity	Engineer
2014-002010	10/15/2014	Unlicensed practice or activity	Corporate Authorization
2014-002497	12/23/2014	Unlicensed practice or activity	Corporate Authorization
2015-000088	01/14/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	Corporate Authorization
2015-000096	01/15/2015	Violation of licensing regulation	Architect
2015-000101	01/15/2015	Practice beyond scope	Architect

Alaska State Board of Registrations for Architects, Engineers, and Land Surveyors January 16, 2015 Page 2 of 2

CLOSED Cases and Complaints: 15

Case Number	End Date	Case Status	Closure	Board Profession
2013-002021	10/22/2014	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter	Engineer
2014-001969	10/22/2014	Closed-Investigation	No Action - No Violation	Engineer
2014-001968	10/24/2014	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter	Engineer
2014-002039	10/24/2014	Closed-Complaint	No Action - No Violation	Engineer
2014-002040	10/24/2014	Closed-Complaint	No Action - No Violation	Engineer
2014-002114	10/31/2014	Closed-Complaint	Incomplete Complaint	Engineer
2014-002116	10/31/2014	Closed-Complaint	No Action - No Violation	Engineer
10709001	11/05/2014	Closed-Investigation	License Action	Corp. Authorization
2014-000687	11/20/2014	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter	Engineer
2014-002413	12/09/2014	Closed-Complaint	No Action - No Violation	Corp. Authorization
2014-002416	12/11/2014	Closed-Complaint	No Action - No Violation	Engineer
2014-002418	12/11/2014	Closed-Complaint	No Action - No Violation	Engineer
2014-002419	12/11/2014	Closed-Complaint	No Action - No Violation	Engineer
2014-002441	12/17/2014	Closed-Investigation	No Action - No Violation	Engineer
2011-001181	01/09/2015	Closed-Investigation	No Action - No Jurisdiction	Land Surveyor

No Cases Pending Attorney General Action

END OF REPORT